February 7, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2260

Page 1, line 10, after "other" insert "manmade"

Page 1, line 11, after "objects" insert ", except a fence or corral,"

Page 1, line 13, replace "notify" with "issue an order to"

Page 1, line 14, replace "notice" with "order"

Page 1, line 21, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 24, replace "If" with "The state engineer may bring an action to enforce an order of the state engineer, or if"

Page 2 line 2, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 2, line 4, replace "; or" with an underscored period

Page 2, remove line 5

Page 2, line 13, replace "notice" with "order"

Page 2, line 27, replace "a notice" with "an order under this section"

Page 2, line 28, after "other" insert "manmade"

Page 2, line 31, replace "notice" with "order"

Renumber accordingly